Cabinet Type Multideck  Full Height
Model Designation IC9
File Reference 1110
Document Issue 1 17.04.09 NM Provisional Tech Data
 2 06.07.09 AG Cond. Assy. Dims Added
 3 22.07.09 AG Dims added to Section Drawing
 4 15.09.09 NM Commissioning Date updated
 5 03.02.10 NM Data updated
 6 22.02.10 GR Ceiling Detail Added
 7 12.07.10 GR Condenser Box Position Added 1.87M
 8 24.08.10 LRC Updated Gas Charge and Set Points
 Issue Record
Iss
Issue Record
Cabinet Technical Data Sheet – IC9 1110
Section Drawing – IC9
Plan Drawing – IC9
Plan Drawing – IC9
c
a
b
in
e
t
 T
E
C
H
N
IC
A
L
 D
A
T
A
Contact tel. 0121 250 1111                                                                                                                   IC9 1110 iss1.doc
Cabinet Technical Data Sheet – IC9
Product Type                                               Meat 3M0
Product Temperature                                                 -1 /+4 °C
Maximum Design Ambient                                             25oC @ 60% RH
Case Length [m]  3.75 2.50 1.87 1.25
Refrigeration Data
Nett Environmental Cooling Effect  1.91 0.78 0.96 0.39
Refrigerant Charge Per System R1270 850g 630g 850g 630g
Electrical Data (@ 230V 50Hz)  Watts Amps Watts Amps Watts Amps Watts Amps
Fans (EC EBM) 42 0.18 28 0.12 21 0.09 14 0.06
Controller 10 0.04 10 0.04 10 0.04 10 0.04
Lights 114 0.50 76 0.33 54 0.23 38 0.17
Condensing unit 1910 8.3 1526 6.6 955 4.2 763 3.3
Maximum Load – Off Cycle Defrost 2076 9.0 1640 7.2 1040 4.5 825 3.6
Miscellaneous Data
Total Heat Rejection THR [KW] 7.58 5.27 3.79 2.64
THR (Water only) [KW] 6.08 3.77 3.04 1.89
THR (Air only) [KW] 1.5 1.5 0.75 0.75
Plate Heat Exchanger [Kpa] each 2 @ 1.31 2 @ 1.31  1 @ 1.31  1 @ 1.31
Water inlet temperature 18OC